
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION – 03/12/2023                            Notification Date: 05/12/2023 

 

DEMARCATION OF THE MEAT MARKET  

(KEI FRESH PRODUCE MARKET) 

 

The Agency is running a meat market at the Kei Fresh Produce Market which has on 
going activities. Ntinga O.R. Tambo Development Agency SOC LTD invites registered, 
qualified, experienced service providers to submit detailed quotations for Demarcation 
at Kei Fresh Produce Market as per the specification below: 
 

 Item Description 

 
1. Demarcation of the Meat Market (aluminum framing with shatterproof see through panels to 

separate the display fridges and customers)  

2. Construction of cashier’s office at the meat market with the following minimum 

specifications: 

Construction of Cashiers Office  

1. Build and anchor to the celling using face brink on the outside and stock brink on the 

inside (please use the face brick similar to the rest of the Kei Fresh Produce Market.)  

2. Plaster the inside wall and paint with paint (finishing to match existing colour scheme 

inside the Meat Market.  

3. The length and breadth of the area will be discussed in detail during the site briefing. 

4. Two (2) openings of 60cm X 60cm to be finished off with shatter proof windows. 

5. Supply and install a bullet proof door.  

Demarcation of the Shop Front  

1. Clearly demarcation of the shop front (display fridges side) using white aluminium 

frame installed with shatter proof glass.  

2. Area to be covered will be explained during a compulsory briefing.    

• Bidders with a minimum of 1GB CIDB Grading will be accepted (proof 
need to be attached) 

• Local Content and Production attached  
 



 
 

 

 
Functionality Criteria 

Functionality Description 
Points 
Allocated 

1. Detailed Project plan Bidders must articulate in a project plan the core 
activities to be undertaken. (Bidders must demonstrate 
how they will cater to the construction taking into 
account the meat market activities.) 

30 

2. Company Experience Company Experience (Bidders with a  minimum of 5 years 
experience in the construction space.) Bidders must 
include key projects done within the 5 year period. 

40 

3. Key Man Experience in 
Project Managing Similar 
Projects 

Bidders to indicate the project leaders experience. A 
minimum requirement of a team leader of 3 years 
experience is required (CV must be Attached) 

30 

 Total   100 

NB…..!!!! Bidders must score a minimum of 70 points to be evaluated further for 

price and preference. 

 

Compulsory Briefing Session  

 

There will be compulsory briefing session to be held on the 08 December 2023 10H00 

in Kei Fresh Produce Market, No 2 Vulindlela Heights, opposite BT Ngebs Mall behind 

Stadium   Mthatha. 

 

Price and Preference 

Quotations will be evaluated according to the 80/20-point system in compliance with 
Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (5/2000). And preferential 
procurement regulations 2022.  
 

Points Preferential 
Procurement Goals 

Proof to be Attached to 
claim full points 

80 Price N/A 

20 Specific goal  

 Bidders are to score specific goals as follows: 



 
 

Points Preferential 
Procurement Goals 

Proof to be Attached to 
claim full points 

5 Women Attach ID copies of all 
directors of directors 
claiming specific goals; 
for bidders to obtain full 
points the percentage of 
equity held must be 51% 
or more 

5 Youth Attach ID copies of all 
directors of directors 
claiming specific goals; 
for bidders to obtain full 
points the percentage of 

equity held must be 51% 
or more 

5 Disabled Attach proof from a 
registered 
doctor/physician for a 
bidder to obtain full 
points the percentage of 
equity held must be 51% 
or more 

5 Rural Attach proof of 
residence of the 
business/lease 
agreement: Village. 
Settlement/Semi-town 

100   

 

Bidders should take note of the following conditions (Failure to provide mandatory 

information in this proposal may result in the submission considered as non-

responsive. 

• Quotations will be evaluated according to the compliance with Preferential 
Procurement Policy Framework Act.  

• Minimum of 1GB CIDB Grading is required (proof need to be attached) 

• The bids should include company registration number, tax reference number, 
valid tax clearance certificate or tcc code, CSD Report, MBD 4, certified copy of 
ID document, vat registration no, quotation validity period, delivery period, 
signature. FAILURE TO SUPPLY ALL THE ABOVE REQUESTED 
INFORMATION WILL RENDER YOUR BID INVALID / NON-RESPONSIVE 

• Ntinga O.R. Tambo Development Agency Supply Chain Management Policy will 
apply available for download www.ntinga.org.za  

 
 
Quotations clearly marked “RFQ 03/12/2023 Demarcation of the Meat Market” may 
be emailed to rfq@ntinga.org.za. and/or deposited in a bid box placed in the Ntinga O. 

http://www.ntinga.org.za/
mailto:rfq@ntinga.org.za


 
 

R Tambo reception at the following address: OLD GOVERNMENT PRINTERS, No.05 
Textile Road, Vulindlela Heights, Southernwood, Mthatha, 5099Late quotations will not 
be considered. Closing Date Thursday 14 December 2023 at 12:00. For enquiries 
please contact Ms Giwu at 0662305896 and/or by email at anelag@ntinga.org.za      
 

 

Approved by; 

 

 

 
                                                                                                                                                    


